• What was the total cost of holding the conference? Please provide an itemised breakdown of all 
costs associated with holding the conference.

Answer:

The dates of three conferences are: 18-19 February 2016, 31 March-1 April 2016 and 
7-8 June 2016.

Two hundred and thirty three (233) staff attended the conference in February. 

At the 18-19 February 2016 Conference the following EL staff attended:
Location Total
ACT 188
NSW 12
NT 2
QLD 5
SA 2
VIC 14
WA 9
Other 1*
Total 233
*Attendee, posted overseas, was already in Canberra for other business, the